
CA 5 - C November Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
147

247
588
-6

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2019 to November 2019 (5 months) Results

CA 5 - C

November (Only Results)

Nov-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
24
64
-4

CA 5 - C

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
0
43
-13

Total

Manxiong Liao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
15
0
43
-13

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
165
-69

Total

Ziqin Gao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
165
-69

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
39
9
67
12

Total

Zhe Zhang

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
39
9
67
12

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
43
32
101
54

Total

De Gang Zheng

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
43
32
101
54

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
7
-5

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

185
205
15

Total

Alice Chitning Lau

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

187
212
10

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




